Triplex Duct Plugs
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N
1
Product Selection
1. Determine the inside diameter of the outer duct, and the
outside diameter of the cable or inner duct.  Select the
correct plug from the chart on page 3.
2. If the diameter of the cable or inner duct is smaller than

2. Loosen nuts to relieve pressure on gasket.
3. Open the plug at the split in the gasket.  Wrap the plug
around the pipe, conduit, or cable.  (Figure 1)
4. Insert the plug into the duct.  (Figure 2) Tighten the nuts
clockwise, evenly, with hand tool. Do not exceed 5-6 ft.
lbs.  Cover each nut with a PVC nut cap.
5. Installation complete.  (Figure 3)
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Sizes and Specifications
Duct ID Range Cable or Duct OD Range
Part Number Product Descriptor* Size inches mm inches mm
E11008 JM-TRI-21B057SG 2.00 1.97 - 2.13 50.0 - 54.1 0.43 - 0.57 10.9 - 14.5
F71967 JM-TRI-21B057SGB 2.00 1.97 - 2.13 50.0 - 54.1 0.35 - 0.57 8.9 - 14.5
477744 JM-TRI-21B070SGB 2.00 1.97 - 2.13 50.0 - 54.1 0.50 - 0.70 12.7 - 17.8
614802 JM-TRI-25B057SG 2.50 2.40 - 2.56 61.0 - 65.0 0.43 - 0.57 10.9 - 14.5
742060 JM-TRI-25B057SGB 2.50 2.40 - 2.56 61.0 - 65.0 0.35 - 0.57 8.9 - 14.5
589664 JM-TRI-25B070SG 2.50 2.40 - 2.56 61.0 - 65.0 0.62 - 0.70 15.7- 17.8
256254 JM-TRI-25B070SGB 2.50 2.40 - 2.56 61.0 - 65.0 0.50 - 0.70 12.7 - 17.8
902306 JM-TRI-25B090SG 2.50 2.40 - 2.56 61.0 - 65.0 0.82 - 0.90 20.8 - 22.9
929518 JM-TRI-30B126SG 3.00 3.03 - 3.15 77.0 - 80.0 1.10 - 1.26 27.9 - 32.0
214822 JM-TRI-30B136AG 3.00 3.26 - 3.37 82.8 - 85.6 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
610626 JM-TRI-35B126S 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 1.10 - 1.26 27.9 - 32.0
436044 JM-TRI-35B136S 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
A43908 JM-TRI-35B136S-C 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
894136 JM-TRI-35B142S 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 1.30 - 1.42 33.0 - 36.1
804356 JM-TRI-35B155HHG 3.50 3.43 - 3.54 87.1 - 89.9 1.38 - 1.54 35.1 - 39.1
632474 JM-TRI-36B126SG 3.60 3.70 - 3.81 94.0 - 96.8 1.10 - 1.26 27.9 - 32.0
136838 JM-TRI-36B136SG 3.60 3.70 - 3.81 94.0 - 96.8 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
175850 JM-TRI-40B122S 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.07 - 1.22 27.2 - 31.0
004670 JM-TRI-40B122SG 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.07 - 1.22 27.2 - 31.0
381744 JM-TRI-40B136S 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
764586 JM-TRI-40B136SG 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
C96804 JM-TRI-40B136S-C 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
106458 JM-TRI-40B142S 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.30 - 1.42 33.0 - 36.1
800310 JM-TRI-40B142SG 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.30 - 1.42 33.0 - 36.1
342658 JM-TRI-40B150SG 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
A62712 JM-TRI-40B167SG 4.00 4.09 - 4.29 103.9 - 109.0 1.53 - 1.67 38.9 - 42.4
313092 JM-TRI-40B167S 4.00 4.09 - 4.29 103.9 - 109.0 1.53 - 1.67 38.9 - 42.4
084348 JM-TRI-40B136AG 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
342518 JM-TRI-40B136A 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
887682 JM-TRI-40B142AG 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.26 - 1.42 32.0 - 36.1
028764 JM-TRI-40B142A 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.26 - 1.42 32.0 - 36.1
969656 JM-TRI-40B150A 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
194906 JM-TRI-40B150AG 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
127328 JM-TRI-40B167A 4.10 4.16 - 4.29 105.7 - 109.0 1.53 - 1.67 38.9 - 42.4
844602 JM-TRI-42B136SG 4.20 4.48 - 4.72 113.8 - 119.9 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
978864 JM-TRI-46B167SG 4.60 4.76 - 4.96 121.0 - 126.0 1.53 - 1.67 38.9 - 42.4
799292 JM-TRI-50B136HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.22 - 1.36 31.0 - 34.5
382176 JM-TRI-50B142HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.30 - 1.42 33.0 - 36.1
D87623 JM-TRI-50B150HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
380982 JM-TRI-50B167HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.53 - 1.67 38.9 - 42.4
A44971 JM-TRI-50B177HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.64 - 1.77 41.7 - 45.0
313994 JM-TRI-50B192HG 4.80 4.88 - 5.10 124.0 - 129.5 1.77 - 1.92 45.0 - 48.8
864810 JM-TRI-50B136SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.18 - 1.36 30.0 - 34.5
426906 JM-TRI-50B142SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.26 - 1.42 32.0 - 36.1
938828 JM-TRI-50B150SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
320024 JM-TRI-50B167SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.50 - 1.67 38.1 - 42.4
E59534 JM-TRI-50B177SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.64 - 1.77 41.7 - 45.0
914454 JM-TRI-50B192SG 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 1.73 - 1.92 43.9 - 48.8
300224 JM-TRI-60B136HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.18 - 1.36 30.0 - 34.5
279718 JM-TRI-60B142HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.30 - 1.42 33.0 - 36.1
E46341 JM-TRI-60B150HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.36 - 1.50 34.5 - 38.1
114902 JM-TRI-60B167HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.54 - 1.67 39.1 - 42.4
E08518 JM-TRI-60B177HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.64 - 1.77 41.7 - 45.0
961652 JM-TRI-60B192HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.81 - 1.92 46.0 - 48.8
C28385 JM-TRI-60B196HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.84 - 1.96 46.7 - 49.8
181018 JM-TRI-60B204HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.92 - 2.04 48.8 - 51.8
727930 JM-TRI-60B220HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 2.08 - 2.20 52.8 - 55.9
923890 JM-TRI-60B236HG 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.96 - 2.36 49.8 - 59.9
C27651 JM-TRI-60B236HGB 5.80 5.82 - 5.98 147.8 - 151.9 1.96 - 2.36 49.8 - 59.9
724984 JM-TRI-60B136SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.18 - 1.36 30.0 - 34.5
177006 JM-TRI-60B142SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.26 - 1.42 32.0 - 36.1
662416 JM-TRI-60B167SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.50 - 1.67 38.1 - 42.4
E16791 JM-TRI-60B177SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.64 - 1.77 41.7 - 45.0
110988 JM-TRI-60B192SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.73 - 1.92 43.9 - 48.8
D68827 JM-TRI-60B196SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.84 - 1.96 46.7 - 49.8
950944 JM-TRI-60B204SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.92 - 2.04 48.8 - 51.8
412656 JM-TRI-60B217SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.05 - 2.17 52.1 - 55.1
489480 JM-TRI-60B220SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.08 - 2.20 52.8 - 55.9
160176 JM-TRI-60B236SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.24 - 2.36 56.9 - 59.9
149562 JM-TRI-60B236SGB 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 1.92 - 2.32 48.8 - 58.9
566080 JM-TRI-60B244SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.33 - 2.44 59.2 - 62.0
075624 JM-TRI-60B252SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.40 - 2.52 61.0 - 64.0
202290 JM-TRI-60B255SG 6.00 6.00 - 6.22 152.4 - 158.0 2.45 - 2.55 62.2 - 64.8
795634 JM-TRI-100B346HG 10.00 8.70 - 8.90 221.0 - 226.1 3.23-3.39 82.0 -86.1
515168 JM-TRI-100B192S 10.00 9.96 - 10.25 253.0 - 260.4 1.81 - 1.92 46.0 - 48.8
960076 JM-TRI-120B396HG 12.00 10.35-10.55 262.9 - 268.0 3.74 - 3.90 95.0 - 99.1
Ordering Information (dimensions shown in inches/millimeters)
2
3
Custom Triplex
982534 JM-TRI-30B090SGB-2 3.00 3.03 - 3.15 77.0 - 80.0 (2x)0.65 - 0.90 16.5 - 22.9
(1x)057 -0.70 14.5 - 17.8
125962 JM-TRI-30B132S-1 3.00 3.03 - 3.15 77.0 - 80.0 (2x)1.18 - 1.30 30.0 - 33.0
(1x)0.79 - 0.87 20.1 - 22.1
163986 JM-TRI-31T126SB 3.10 3.10 - 3.30 78.7 - 83.8 1.10 - 1.26 27.9 - 32.0
455984 JM-TRI-35B118HG-2 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 (2x)1.42 - 1.55 36.1 - 39.4
(1x)1.02-1.15 25.9 - 29.2
849012 JM-TRI-35B155HG-1 3.50 3.49 - 3.62 88.6 - 91.9 (1x)1.42 - 1.55 36.1 - 39.4
(2x)1.02-1.15 25.9 - 29.2
A32730 JM-TRI-38T126SGB 3.80 3.78 - 4.09 96.0 - 103.9 1.18 - 1.26 30.0 - 32.0
642858 JM-TRI-40T142S 4.00 3.92 - 4.05 99.6 - 102.9 1.31 - 1.42 33.3 - 36.1
398992 JM-TRI-40T167S 4.00 4.09 - 4.29 103.9 - 109.0 1.54 - 1.67 39.1 - 42.4
142784 JM-TRI-40T167SGB-H 4.00 4.09 - 4.29 103.9 - 109.0 1.54 - 1.67 39.1 - 42.4
101256 JM-TRI-40B179SG-1 4.00 3.94 - 4.13 100.1 - 104.9 1.57 - 1.67 40.0 - 42.4
008098 JM-TRI-40B190SHG-2 4.00 4.02 - 4.16 102.1 - 105.7 (2x)1.57 - 1.67 40.0 - 42.4
(1x)1.81- 1.91 46.0 - 48.5
914454 JM-TRI-50B260SG-1 5.00 5.04 - 5.35 128.0 - 135.9 (1x)2.40-2.56 61.0 - 65.0
(2x)0.47-0.55 11.9 - 14.0
*Suffix Descriptor